CM1084
5.0 AMP POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
2003/05/14 Preliminary Rev. 0.2        Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
 FEATURES
The CM1084 series of high performance positive voltage
regulators are designed for use in applications requiring low
dropout performance at full rated current. Additionally, the

2003/05/14 Preliminary Rev. 0.2        Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 2
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type
TO-220 TO-252 TO-263 TO-263L
Operating Temperature
Range (TA)
Output Voltage
CM1084KCN220 CM1084KCN252 CM1084KCN263 CM1084KCN263L 0℃ ~ +70℃ 2.5V
CM1084SCN220 CM1084SCN252 CM1084SCN263 CM1084SCN263L 0℃ ~ +70℃ 3.3V
CM1084CN220 CM1084CN252 CM1084CN263 CM1084CN263L 0℃ ~ +70℃ ADJ.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Maximum Units
Input Supply Voltage VIN 7 V
Power Dissipation PD Internally